111-1/

0/C

Al x
A2 x
A3 x
A4 x

CLIENT : TEC/PT. PUPUK KALIMANTAN TIMUR

PROJECT : KALTIM-5 PROJECT

JOB NO. : 10107 /BA096300/11-018-01

ITEM NO. : 101-J

SERVICE : AIR COMPRESSOR

DOC. NO. : K5-E3-101J-DW-111 Rev.2

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY DRAWINGS(101-J [HP])

CLIENT

PT PUPUK KALIMANTAN TIMUR

@Y KALTIM

CONTRACTOR

CONSORTIUM IKPT & TOYO

KALTIM-5 PROJECT

2500 MTPD AMMONIA - 3500 MTPD UREA

REQ. NO. AXGB002
PO. NO. BA096321-AXGB002
EQUIP. NO. 101-J

5 Sheets (A3 & Rffa/IN< TENRI)

1 Sheets (A3 &R #&E/IMZTEIRI)

- Sheets

3 Sheets Total 9 Sheets (Including Gover)

FINAL

PLAN RECORD

Please refer to next page.

ENGINEERING & DESIGN DIVISION ENG. DEPARTMENT
COMP. & TURBINE ENGINEERING SECTION

PM H. Fukui
Approved K. Shimizu
S. lwamoto
Checked  [~----=-=-=--mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
H. Higuchi
Prepared  [---------mmmmmmoomiomomooomooo
o - K (| & - P Specified No. Order Item Date Drawn
oo | | 2
ol O . =
Slo 5E oSzl T =3 J | HBI-DO1 353N69 MCW121 Dec. 11, 2012
E Drawing No.
e e 790-44010

@©®

Date Issued C63A



111-2/

REVISION RECORD SHEET

790-44010 0-1/

Rev. Date Prepared | Checked | Approved PM Sheet Revision Record
0 |Dec.11,2012 - - - - All |Original Issue.
A |[Jan. 17,2014 H.H S, K.S - Cover |lssued as final.




111-3/

CONTENTS

(1) OUTLINE ASSEMBLY DRAWING

(2)

INTERNAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING

BEARING AND SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING (1/2)

BEARING AND SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING (2/2)

ROTOR ASSEMBLY DRAWING

PIPING ASSEMBLY AROUND COMPRESSOR

790-44010 0-2/

VENDOR DOC. No.

790-19492

790-19487

790-19488

790-19489

790-28415

790-19491



I 790-44010 1/

A B C D E F G H J K L M N
1L PRESS PLAN RECORD
THIRD ANGLE
THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO
PROJECTION ORDER ITEM DRAWING NO.| @&
Mpa £
I i
PIPING LIST ! i
I i
PIPE NO. !
PIPE NAME REMARKS o N |
1 TH. SIDE | ATH. SIDE :
A-1 | A-2 | SEPARATION GAS SUPPLY 9Q 7 BB |
5 .0. SUPPLY é ] T
B-2 +Tr = |
— : gl o | 58 & : |
ol L.0. DRAIN ik S @\: @ @ @
- Hto =
\_160)_ 220/ - I
D-1 D-2 | SEPARATION GAS DRAIN iE B 4@090 =0 44, .
G—1 GAS VENT : @\l | 216
K—1 K-2 | PRIMARY GAS DRAIN il \ ' S_I\ 1l
BED TOP(H-1200) _ /Z ] 706 [ _ —
-1 -2 | BEARING VENT oo Teonn ! 7:\ 215
N-1 N-2 | SECONDARY GAS DRAIN | / ?
P-1 HOT GAS INJECTION (FROM HP COMP. 3D) _mesTore | @ NN
P-2 | HOT GAS INJECTION (FROM HP COMP. 4D) !
!
R—1 BLEED OFF CONNECTOR N | DETAIL C
U-1 CASING DRAIN T TR T [ : B
2 730 700 90 | (61 |
4 1263 — 868 | B
H+950 CASING ﬁ i I
B gy @ I ~
\'V' @ T g e |
S _ Sl = [
245 b ég =1 £ |E I N
. @ :A»“Lfcv I SH-6B(HP)~ |5 @? MD < @ . —|L
SR 2 @\7 < Shte 18 I 1o REFERENCE DWG.NO. 3
6 [on IEEaE; il | > 18 PLACES INTERNAL ASSEMBLY 790-19487 =
. 4~( | o] L G e - ) } 124 ROTOR ASSEMBLY 790-28415 o
BED TOP(H-1200 - — T , BED TOR(H-1200 S ~/ T —— 1\ -— | _ O
N . Seaded =l [y | N -~ BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DWG.(1/2) 790-19488
e e e L e [ o T J/ - | ) BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DWG.(2/2) 790-19489 -
517 | SHIM (5H—6B) 4SET 0.7 28 | 3112-52 |~ D |6 |, e st ( B COUPLING ASSEMBLY 790-44012 S
516_| WASHER M56 2 0.5 1.0_| 3112-35 cosmser] goromosen] fomoer PIPING ASS'Y DWG. AROUND 5H-6B(HP) COMPRESSOR 79019491 -
515_| HEX BOLT SFIN M56*300 2 75 15.0 | 3112=34 | | soounco GUIDE BAR IS INSTALLED |
514 | HEX NUT—1 M56 4 1.2 48 [ 3112-33 | L ourioles 5 MARKED | ON A BOLT WHEN —_
513 | WASHER M56 2 1.0 20 | 3112-32 17 PLACES N | { | UPPER CASING IS Ne
3 |52 7 sorr wserseo 2 95 | 190 | 3112-31 353N68 OUT SIDE VIEW INCLUDING PIPING \E | \ ASSEMBLED OR DISASSEMBLED. =
2 s S (FOR PIPING DETAIL REFER TO 790—19491) | (127) | ' TIGHTENING PROCEDURE FOR CASING STUD BOLTS AND CAP NUTS N
(1) PROVISIONAL TIGHTENING
423 | PACKING A=400 B=330 P=370 1 — [ 1451-84 :
®— [ 422 | PACKING A=520 B=410 P=480 1 — [ 1451-83 I TIGHTEN THE CAP NUTS WITH TORQUE WRENCH. e
421 | "O'RING _D5.3*405(ID) 2 — | 1451-81 | NECESSARY TORQUE “M” IS SHOWN ON THE TABLE BELOW. RS L
420 | PLAIN WASHER 12 12 0.1 | 1451-77 - , - AFTER COMPLETION OF THE PROVISIONAL TIGHTENING, ZERO POINT SHALL BE MARKED. O
419 | PLAIN WASHER 16 12 0.1 | 1451-76 I TEoRA[ 1 8
218 | PLAN WASHER 12 10 07 T 125175 I (2) AFTER THE PROVISIONAL TIGHTENING, TIGHTEN THE CAP NUTS 55 o
417 | HEX BOLT M12*45 12 1.0 | 1451-62 212 216 FURTHER ACCORDING TO THE PERIPHERAL ARC LENGTH "2 SHOWN ON THE TABLE BELOW. S| £02
0~
416 | HEX BOLT M16*35 12 1.0 | 1451261 219 211 313 19 15 BOLT HEATERS TO BE APPLIED FOR THE STUD BOLTS (ITEM 120,121) AND CAP NUTS (ITEM 122,123). |2t =%
415 | BOLT & NUT_M12%50L 20 2.0 | 1451-51 oo | 205
414 | FLANGE&PIPE (DRAIN) 1 20 | 1451-34 - @ @ o GEAR SIDE @ @ @ ” ”» @ .| 0
413 | FLANGE&PIPE (VENT) 1 2.0 | 145133 7 S Rz EEE
412 | SLEEVE 1 13.0 1451-14 . B 7ERO POINT 200055 £2.0
411 | GUARD BOTTOM i 9.0 | 1451-13 B (TEW NO. OF STUD BOLTS) | M. (kgf=m) ¢ (mm) | £ 20
410_| GUARD TOP 1 80 | 145111 | 5% 80*¢ 137 ] o | £20
. ' 153 " 3 — - ~RESNIOBAIEE
4 | 373 | ORIVE SCREW 38 4 — [ 1371-75 o (121 198 0 241 0 T —
312 | DRIVE SCREW 3*8 4 — [ 1371-71 T 551 105
311 | DIRECTION _PLATE 1 — [ 1371=31 - | : C ey
310 | NAME PLATE 1 — [ 1371=11 | | o L
[l | | DIRECTION HER B M: TORQUE FOR THE PROVISIONAL TIGHTENING 5 0. £20
229 | GASKET (EARTH BRUSH) 1 — | 1341-84 || s hilll salaasia OF N 10550 £ 3.0
228 | BRUSH INSERT SCREW ) — [ 1341-83 T | e . gL ROTATION AT %: PERIPHERAL ARC LENGTH OF NUT FOR TIGHTENING R 5o
227 | BRUSH INSERT,REPLACEABLE 1 — | 1341-82 — —— S — jjdam — My w0 [ 1a0
226 | FLANGE 1 — [ 1341-81 - i JL L
225 | EARTH BRUSH 1 — [ 1341-80 B ' ' oo mmalonodmmall [V ] BRBENOEITEE
224 | HB—BOLT HEX SOCK M8X16 4 0.1 | 1341-74 P A= N\ \AARERA , e —
223 | JACK BOLT M12X40 2 0.1 | 1341-73 1 | | 4y —} Wi 500
222 | HEX BOLT—SFIN_M16X40 12 1.0_| 1341-72 ; 4 | v e
221 | GASKET (END) 1 — 134171 \‘#‘_‘h \ LT
220 | COVER (END) 1 48.2 | 1341-70 i x r 7 — il STUD BOLT ” UPPER CASING T 7o
219 | HEX BOLT—SFIN_M16X60 2 0.1 0.2 | 1341-31 | | N~ /= s LN W | 2100
218 | ADAPTER 2 0.4 0.8 | 1341-30 | | | | | | — LOWER CASING 80000 .| £150
217 | GASKET (ANTI-THR.) 1 — [ 1341-24 | | | | | |
216 | JACK BOLT M12X40 2 0.1 | 1341-22 | Auto CAD
215 | HEX BOLT—SFIN_M16X40 5 0.1 0.5 | 1341-21 | | | | @ @ | |
214 | COVER (ANTI-THR.) 1 19.2 | 1341-20 | | ' | | | | Bfi% | S
S 213 | GASKET (THRUST) 1 — | 1341-14 | | | | COVER FOR GEAR | | SETTING CONDITION OF BOLT HEATERS. ¢ITEM 120,121) CUST.
212 | JACK BOLT M12X40 2 0.1 | 1341-12 | | | , | , ,
211 | HEX BOLTSFIN_M16X40 5 0.1 0.5 | 134111 ! | ! | ! |
210 | COVER (THRUST) 1 342 | 134110 | | I | /] i \ O\ | | | '-—-\; "rF‘ | K :
-l ] ' '.- : (A I ] i |
127 | PLUG M42*2 17 0.1 1.7 1112—-82 9T - 7 7 T - =1\ . i >t ) el S L 2 B\ =g ———— = —_—/ A\ SPARE | MORKS TesT | #ORE SPARE PER e | TOTAL Air 2
126 | PLUG_M36*2 8 0.1 18 | 1112-81 . A A A | O i i ’ i I ”"‘H“I{r _I{r_ I W. //,/’9‘“‘ I 'ﬁlil{7] ! T oser |MAK DESCRIFTION MATERIAL foece [ aomrp | WORKS gy | REMARKS __
| I | | | x I // x D o _ %ﬁ;
L R N R T R I 1 | i ] ) ‘_%u o Ny i (VNI 2 | (5] | couPREsoR . TIRBNEENGNEERNG SECTON TEC/KALTIM=5 B
— . . - | | =+ | o x| uu: i
122 | CAP NUT ST—22 M80*3 18 8.3 149.4 | 1112-34 i L jl IL ‘ ‘ Ilk— L J . . Lo | IlIL ! i -Illt _____ ~ \1 “'H‘“‘jnb | | BI=2|° ngmvga —— 101=J AIR COMPRESSOR POB oo LY
121 [ 'STUD ST=25  M100*3%559 17 | 289 | 491.3 | 1112-17 ——; 1 AU S PR ey vy e e Y | G L= L] -t _1__% \ — 7 L I e~ — ’J SENE o
120_| STUD ST-23_MB0*3*416 18 | 136 | 2448 | 1112-11 | T\ | - o - | | | | | = |5 [g|g|creeken __ YKOHNO | 5H—6B (HP)
=2 2 2 > 5’ g%
B E——— N gﬁ 2]] A £ B o OUTLINE ASSEMBLY DRAWING —+—
112 | JACK BOLT M36*240 4 2.4 9.6 | 111143 S = = @ = = S | DRAWN ‘ i;OKANO SPECIFIED NO. | DRAWING NO. 398 [Rix1"§
111_| WASHER 24 4 — [ 1111=17 9| - Ie N _[scace 1/15 _ E
110_| TPR PIN/NUT—A30*150 M=110 4 1.3 5.2 | 1111-16 VIEW A A A B SECTION B B ol Y| o |ulE[rrmoms wwes wwass viws 9000 790-19492 ek
= HE B0 —
TEM DARTS NAVE 0unT| PERPIECE | TOA PARTS | pepiapks ASME 600# 24B RF ASME 6004 18B RF ASME 600# 12B RF | ASME 6004 14B RF MIS : MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES
6 M | WEIGHT (Kg NUMBER - COMPRESSOR CORPORATION ——

Al 28I£98(2) mEBH [11.1220) (s0 | # B |XEExR| |@E3—F
J wEE B LRI

111-4/



I 790-44010 2/
F G H J K L

HYORAULIC PLAN RECORD

_—~_FREE END — GEAR SIDE_~__ PROECTON || e

{} . REFER TO [TEM NO. SHOWN ON PARTS LIST.
EXAMPLE : 2{i0 REFERS TO ITEM NO. 210,220,250...

110111 w 115 @ 119 w@
1 n o
w w w PAY w
@ @@ b 203) (212
@@ @ 333 330Y335 334) (33013310 (336) / (323) | (322) (320321 NOTE
1.ALL CLEARANCES ARE MEASURED ON THE HORIZONTAL SPLIT SURFACE.
2.AXIAL DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED WHEN THE THRUST DISC IS IN THE
@ @ @@ @ 199 (190Y121) (493) (494 MIDDLE OF THE THRUST BEARING CLEARANCE.
| 3.LOCKING SCREWS ARE SET ON THE HORIZONTAL SPLIT SURFACE OF
\] UPPER CASING AND/OR DIAPHRAGMS,INLET GUIDE,INLET WALL. AND DIVISION WALL.

O—RING CORDS ARE SET ON THE HORIZONTAL SPLIT SURFACE OF
. (l

@‘m

LOWER CASING AND/OR DIAPHRAGMS,INLET GUIDE,INLET WALL. AND DIVISION WALL.

IMPELLER,SHAFT AND BALANCE PISTON LABYRINTH

CLEARANCES DETAIL (SEE TABLE).
o | 530 | BALANCE PISTON LABY. 1 2441—11
. 12.940.2
|
919 | LABY.—IMP. STG.6 1 2411-36 / ( CLEARANCE TABLE FOR INITIAL ASSEMBLY
018 | LABY.—IMP. STG.5 1 241135 N » IMP.LABY. [ DIA. CLEARANCE | SHAFT.LABY. | DIA. CLEARANCE
g} g LABY.—IMP. STG.4 1 2411-34 s STG. (1) STG. (mm)
LABY.—IMP. STG.3 1 2411-33 - - 1 0.8 02 )
515 | LABY.~IMP. STG.2 1 2411-32 35.610.4 —ﬁ— | ‘ > +22 73 0.5%3?
514 | LABY.—IMP. STG.1 1 241131 Lobos J![ I \ / L 222502 | ! 3 0.7% 34
513 | LABY.—SHAFT STG.5-6 1 2411-14 2 \4.7£0 | 94 8402 4 4_5 o
512 | LABY.—SHAFT STG.4=5 1 2411-13 [ i 6.1£0.9 W | 5 0.6+92 5-6 0.5% 2
511 | LABY.—SHAFT_STG.2-3 1 2411-12 ( ! I\ \ 4.640.9 6 =
510 | LABY.—SHAFT STG.1-2 1 2411-11 } [ \ A2\ ! \ L0~04 SHANCGE PSTON 0,673 z
' W\ [ \\‘ ] . . =
424 | O”RING CORD 4C 5.7*L850 2 2312-84 THRUST DISK \ | \ \ n J/ ~ S
423 | O"RING CORD 4C 3.5%L.220 2 2312-83 . | \\\ \ | NOTE
422 | LOCKING SCREW HM M6 1 2312-61 RN ! W AFTER SHOP MECHANICAL RUNNING TEST ~2
INLET GUIDE (25) BOTTOM 1 40.0 | 2312-20 11| | . 04
421 (25) = b= ¥ 88 ; DIRECTION CLEARANCES ADDED *§* TO THE ABOVE ©
420 | INLET GUIDE (2S) TOP 1 40.0 | 2312-10 - )
y | -\ - OF VALUES ARE ACCEPTABLE. i
_ l ' T i"ﬂl‘“ I : 516.5 S1G.4 Il ' ROTATION
414 | 0"RING CORD 4C 5.7*L1200 2 2311-84 el —lah —
413 | 0”RING CORD 4C 3.5*L340 2 2311-83 - . Ne)
3 412 | LOCKING SCREW HM M6 1 2311-61 || @ @ @ @ @ @ @ || || /\ REFERENCE DRAWING NO. =
411 | INLET GUIDE (1S) BOTTOM 1 90.0 | 2311-20 —- — 7 — ROTOR ASSEMBLY 790-28415 3
410 | INLET GUIDE (15) TOP ! 900 | 2311-10 - \ 4 BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DWG. (1/2)|  790-19488
®— ] 335 | SPR. LOCK WASHER NO.2 10 2 2231-75 . . | | COUPLING ASSEMBLY 790-44012 —
334 | TPR.PIN W/NUT TYPE AB*30 2 2231-71 COMP. OUTLINE ASSEMBLY 79019492 BEETEES
333 LOCK'NG SCREW HM M8 1 2231_61 | | | | HymToLETsE
332 | HEX.SKT.HEAD BOLT M10*45 2 2231-51 \ TEOEA] 1 &
331_| DVISION WALL (BOTTOM) 1 65.0 | 2231-20 . . . . "] 0
330 | DIVISION WALL (TOP) 1 65.0 | 2231-10 $ 69 | | ;@ 5% 54r| £02
o % i, 03
323 | O’RING CORD 4C 5.7*L220 2 2212-83 BN N ) [ e S 20 .| £ 05
322 | LOCKING SCREW M10*18 2 221261 y {T} o = “Dyito .| £038
321 | INLET WALL (2S) BOTTOM 1 85.0 | 2212-20 d = <| / | £ 12
320 | INLET WALL (2S) TOP 1 110.0_| 2212=10 = @ 9. 520
e = | £ 20
313 | O'RING CORD 4C 5.7*L310 2 2211-83 — N Z = o0 | £ 25
312 | LOCKING SCREW M10*18 2 2211-61 2 > % = “HEENIOBEE
4 |31 [ INLET WAL (1S) BOTTOM 1 290.0 | 2211-20 o % e - T
310 | INLET WALL (1S) TOP 1 375.0 | 2211-10 Le 2 a = 551 105
é E \ E @/ 30 1”20” +0.38
055 | 0’RING CORD 4C D5.7*280L 2 2115-81 — E3 i
254 | LOCK SCREWHM M6 2 2115-61 188 100t - 1 T g | £20
251 | DIAPHRAGM 5-6 (BOTTOM) 1 173.0 | 2115-20 (BEARING SPAN) ™\ THIS COMP. IS SHOWN 0 130
050 | DIAPHRAGM 5-6 (TOP) 1 173.0 | 2115=10 W9 5 40
Wity .| £5.0
245 | O’RING CORD 4C D5.7*440L 2 2114-81 D%t .| £ 60
244 | LOCK SCREWHM M6 2 2114-62 e
943 | SET SCREWHM M10*18 2 2114-61 / e —
241 | DIAPHRAGM 4-5 (BOTTOM) 1 320.0 | 2114-20 et 10
040 | DIAPHRAGM 4—5 (TOP) 1 320.0 | 2114-10 |¢— R
000~ 150
225 | O'RING CORD 4C D5.7*330L 2 2112-81 GEAR T 170
024 | LOCK SCREWHM M6 2 2112-61 (HP) w0 £100
221 | DIAPHRAGM 2—3 (BOTTOM) 1 296.0 | 2112-20 0905, £150
220 | DIAPHRAGM 2-3 (TOP) 1 296.0 | 2112-10 / /
| Auto CAD
215 | O’RING CORD 4C D5.7*550L 2 2111-81 |
5, | 214 | LOCK SCREWHM M6 2 211162 | (LP) Bk |
013 | SET SCREWHM M10*18 2 2111-61 | | i CAST
212 | DIFFUSER SPACER 12 2111—41 | | |
211 | DIAPHRAGM 1—2_ (BOTTOM) 1 550.0 | 2111-20 | -— i |
010 | DIAPHRAGM 1—-2_(TOP) 1 550.0 | 2111-10 | | : ‘ |
| ]
_ ‘ I | WORK— WORK PER ﬁﬁ 4
TR : RS - - o — 33 W R P [ o - Y gy KR
. - | ! PER  SET
123 | BEARING CAP NON=THRUST 1 10.0 | 1121-21 — NGINEERING DEPARTVENT BB | 1
122 | LOCK WASHER NO.2 S0 2 02 | 1121-14 ' . B || = | oupREss & TURBNE ENGREERIG SECTON TEC/KALTIM=5 pre
121 | BOLT HEX SOCK_M30X140 2 22 | 1121-13 el e ey BRd | 1
120 | BEARING CAP THRUST 1 20.0 | 1121-11 | | . . DI Lerroved odum 101=J AIR COMPRESSOR Py8[olits
115 | O RING CORD D3.5%600L 2 1111-55 - = . o L| 5|g|g|cveccer ___wxomo 5H-6B (HP)
114 | SET SCREW M20*35 6 111-34 D % S =25
112 | SET SCREW M10%*18 2 1111=31 % %' %‘ % — S | DRAWN K.?F;ANO SPECIFIED NO. | DRAWING NO. 138 RHx1E§rl’
111 | CASING___ (LOWER) 1 7000.0 | 1111-12 ~ _ [ scae 5 _ G
110 | CASING (UPPER) 1 41000 | 1111-11 @ § o | g vwvv0.85 vwv6.35 ww25S v100S 2000 790 19487 RS
QUANT| PER PIECE | TOTAL PARTS RS R It MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES TERT:
6 ITEM PARTS NAME —ITY WEIGHT (Kq NUMBER REMARKS = - COMPRESSOR CORPORATION

2% NO.

Al JZ@%%98<2) BWEBE '12.00.28| /70 O |SHE@X HEd -+~
J BEBEH B f HER DI

111-5/



I 790-44010 3/

A B C D E F G H J K L M N P Q
TEET PRESS PLAN RECORD
THIRD ANGLE
INSTALLATION PROCEDURE OF O-RINGS FOR THRUST BEARING PROJECTION oRbER TIEH | GRAWNG NG
Mpa £
L.0 SUPPLY HOLES
O-RINGS SHALL B 1, FIT IN 0-RINGS IN THE GROOVE RTD. oxo=¢ 1.5
CUIDED BY THE KEYS. OF BOTTOM HOUSING BEFORE TE=5566A
1 INSTALLING THRUST BRG. VIBRATION SENSORS
2, 0-RINGS SHALL BE R.T.D. | \\\
_ o, N
/;>(<)|/ZLSLYTS\LF|T;TN|E[;OP$E<E:|SELY TE-55668 + OAS BALANCE 1B | | ?Z/}\/ N : GAUGE
GROOVE OF UPPER HOUSING. %' 1 ’ '\
@ @ % SEPARATION GAS VENT 1/2B P ;
=1 ! ’ R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT)
= /
= J/\/ | 1% PPl TE-5566A
LCIS ! | \1 g p/ \
o / o’ \ HOUSING
GROQVES FOR 0-RING ! v ! 5
GROOVES FOR R.T.D. LEAD WIRE @ ! ! i nl
____ PUNCHING - O B »@(é - S
JE— ) \ - 1\‘ - =
. // \‘\\ //
— PUNCHING o o o ’
— 27 @ \\ }-— @\ | N ” / 1.JOURNAL BEARING CLEARANCE SHALL BE MEASURED AS FOLLOWS.
AB i" > R > W] 24 1—1.THE INNER DIAMETER OF HOUSING SHOULD BE MEASURED
@ \ ‘ BLEED OFF CONNECTOR 1B — - - = - vE — Tt - \:\- — AFTER ASSEMBLING THE HOUSING.
® [ e S i IR ' S
- B ey 3 7 — R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT) h} Zﬂ iz 2
H @ TE-5566B o o D=150 o =
(28) s it — N R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT) PUNCHING S5 =
"~ TR R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT) 5568 ©
s ] TE-5568A ) 5
EARTH BRUSH \\ r .i“ ‘ T SECTION A A SECTION C C L.O SUPPLY HOLES
D 3x1-¢2.0
49 (SUPPLIED BY EARTH BRUSH MAKER) ] = | i — — "y \ / 1-2.TILTING PAD THICKNESS. =
18 I ‘_{ [/—@4' — — . | =
47 | CONICAL SPR.WSHR 2ND 6 4511-85| 1 0.1 — = o - =z 2 ! ﬂ
46 | BOLT HEX SOCK M6Xx8 4511-84] 1 0.1 —~ = <j/> > o = - -— - -0 —
S| 45 | o’RiNG D2.6%D171.1 4511-83| 2 0.1 L : ;é & @ % % DIRECTION i 4/ ¢ &:Ib =25 f
44 | SEPARATION LABYRINTH 4511-81| 1 1.1 S e I I N = " s e e NS [ Ry ) | | \ g
43 | 0"RING D3.5XD20.2 4511-68| 2 0.1 b - APPROX. 1.0 % Ay 18] & o & < / ”b” 1-3.TOTAL CLEARANCE=Dave—2xTave—SHAFT DIA.=0.15~ 0.22
42 | PLUG M24 4511-65| 2 0.4 P == 22 S g S| q: gl = VIEW D 1-4.THE RESULTS OF MEASURING SHOULD BE RECORDED.

*— | 41 | O’RING D3.5XD184.3 4511-64| 1 0.1 i NI = Sdal | o 8 2 @ 0 SUPPLY HOLES 2.MARK "% " DIMENSIONS SHOW DIAMETRAL CLEARANCE. R
40 | O'RING D3.5XD401.6 4511-63| 3 0.1 H-— LN\~ — a ) | = S 6x5—0 15 2ahRes
gg SEAL HOUSING HOLDER 511-61] | 95,0 1 - | e 40302 TRl o T | REFERENCE DRAWING TeoEa] 1

ORING D3.5XD171.2 e 0. 1T Il 0.23~0.28 ST ui:7puw}"{§j~wuun .......... | 1.BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING(2/2)———— 79019489 Sy £0
37 SPRING PIN D5X10 1511-59| 2 0.1 AFTER SETT'NO THE ROTOR / L | ‘ | 3;3} . | VIBRATION SENSOR :: ‘ :: VIBRATION SENSOR 682 [ 102
POSITION, ADJUSTING o] Hx 2o | = VE-5560X (H) . VE-5560Y (V) Y
36 | SHAFT SEAL LABYRINTH 4511-51] 1 29 : | = e ,%+m”+¢ I . R z \ / NPT
35 0"RING D3.5XD29.1 4511-46| 4 0.1 PLATES THICKNESS SHALL = é P \\\l\ IC T qg;&:l/jf%d ~N :ﬁ \ ~_ [ I /I\ ~$v //;/ @ A . . SPECIFICATION 00| + 08
34| JonT p36xt67 t511-43] 2 06 BE ADJUSTED TO GIVE — = DL —— ;o s AN N Wl SECONDARY GAS DRAIN 18 | L PR
35| Stop RING 511111 04 THE AXIAL CLEARANCE (29 —_~ S ——1 LT [T b/ 1/ 5 I THRUST BEARING TYPE K-8 i s
7 AS SHOWN. T - [l R | /icy/ T 7 00 2. JOURNAL BEARING DIA, 4100 w1
4 5)7)(1) 0”RING D3.5XD159 “111-82| 2 0.1 / /”—/’ ~ ,I // I II/ 41 ‘ @ 3 SEAL D|A QS 14_0 ;ﬂgﬁ»@u;&&mﬁgg
. - . N A /, | U 202
29 | 0/H DAMPER RING 4111-81] 1 42 //////// Yt [// o 4 1647 | 4. SEPARATION LABYRINTH DIA. ¢ 124 | o
28 | SPRING PIN 5X10 4111-74] 1 0.1 P 9%I-RTD A ot [ ial] a il d G““““~<::> | Wi 112
27 | CONICAL SPR.WSHR 2ND 12 #111-73] 8 0.1 — }“"{ |2 N FS { - 3 0| £ 20
26 | BOLT HEX SOCK M12X50 4111-72| 8 0.6 o i 4 L ELL
20 | 0/H DAMPER HOUSING aN-71] 1 24.0 ///// ,»‘///1 / |\ S e w0 [ 1ao
24 | SET BOLT M8X45 L=45 H11-62| 3 0.1 " | g ! 5000 Theo
aay ’ I BRRENOLRIAE
25 | NOZZLE PIECE D2.0 4111-61] 3 0.2 — ey 7’8 CAULKING TEoa]
22 | SCREW +CON. M4X0.7X6 4111-53| 12 0.1 Y AN ’ i e
21 | ADJUSTING LINER (BTM) 4111-52] 2 0.3 | ' W > T 0| 30
20 | ADJUSTING LINER (TOP) 411-51] 2 0.3 @ {_/ o \F\ ! | 50
19 | KINGSBURY ASSY K—8-B (INN) | 4111-43| 1 8.9 @ VL N | | £ 7
—_8— - \ / RN 2000 - $10.0
18 | KINGSBURY ASSY K-8-B (OUT) | 4111-42| 1 8.9 . | /) i | 2150
17 | TILTING PAD (THRUST) H11-41] 1 38 \\QQ:\\_ e 7 |
16 | SPR.LK.MWSHR. NO.2 10 #11-27| 2 0.1 ‘~4f-’ P Al | AXIAL POSITION SENSOR Auto CAD
5 | 19| BOLT HEX SOCK M10X90 4111-26] 2 0.2 // | B ] ( ) | 7E—5554A % | om
14 | SCREW +CON. M4X0.7X20 4111-25| 2 0.1 ' . / R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT CUST
13 | SETPIN D13x14 i11-24] 2 0.1 ’ ’ SEPARATION GAS DRAIN 1B T TE—5567B | M OPEN HOLE
r AXIAL POSITION SENSOR
12| BOLT HEX SOCK_M12X65 4111-23| 10 0.8 SEPARATION GAS SUPPLY 1B N fiTD(E?%E%;ELEMENU ST : 1
11 | HOUSING COVER (BOTTOM) a11-22| 1 13.0 a , ) - VIEW E | 48 | "y
; v L SPARE | WORK> TesT [ #ORE SPARE PRRece | TOTAL b 4
10 | HOUSING COVER (TOP) 4111-21] 1 13.0 PRIMARY GAS DRAIN 1B SECTION B B e L DESCRIPTION MATERIAL |y g WORKS (2200 = REMARKS P
9 | SPRLK.WSHR. NO.2 10 #11-19] 2 0.1 @ | T P il : s
g E?F;LSES?S?MMO;O?O jm'g i 81 . SUNCHING 2 | |5/ | cOPRESOR  TRBHE ENCHEERNG SEco TEC/KALTIM=5 B
. . - . 1 | OS]~ [pu uu; INETT
_ Py |y
6 | SCREW +CON. M4X0.7X20 #111-16] 2 0.1 L UBE OIL SUPPLY 12B : = | proveo T 101—=J AIR COMPRESSOR 98 |Rix1"§
5 | SETPIN D13X14 4111-15] 2 0.1 PUNCHING L | 5 ||z |creckeD _ KMATSUBATASHI 5H-6B (HP)
é §E$'SSL$'NM1120XX325O im'g ; 821 =2 | f— T.OUTA BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING (1 / 2)
— ' = | |75 oramn K.OKANO SPECIFIED NO. | DRAWING NO. 198 ol EEY
D | BEARING HOUSING (BOTTOM) | 4111-12] 1 35.0 DETAIL OF MARK @ N o | /2 4100 “90—19488 s 1
|| BEARING HOUSING (TOP) a1-11] 1 35.0 o | o || E[rrmoss_vwess s v - B ® %
PARTS PER PIECE| TOTAL RN b= e,
6 [ITEM PARTS NAME UBER| o [ yercer o | REMARKS 2] | E COMPRESSOR CORPORATION
| &K NO.

Al 28I£98(2) BEBH 120918 (0 | W © |&EOK| |@E3—F

wEE B # w3k )
111-6/ :

(SN

.3




6

111-7/

SEPARATION GAS VENT 1)%8B

GAS BALANCE 1B

4

3140 | (SHAFT DIA.)

PRIMARY GAS DRAIN

1B
SEPARATION GAS DRAIN 1B

SEPARATION GAS SUPPLY 1B

A B

31
30
29 | CONICAL SPR.WSHR 2ND 6 4611-85] 1 0.1
28 | BOLT HEX SOCK M6X8 4611-84| 1 0.1
2] | O"RING D2.6XD171.1 4611-83| 2 0.1
26 | SEPARATION LABYRINTH 4611-81] 1 1.1
25 | O'RING D3.5XD20.2 4611-68] 1 0.1
24 | PLUG M24 4611-65| 1 0.2
25 | O"RING D3.5XD184.3 4611-64| 1 0.1
22 | O’RING D3.5XD401.6 4611-63| 3 0.1
21 | SEAL HOUSING HOLDER 4611-61] 1 108.0
20 | O"RING D3.5XD171.2 4611-53| 3 0.1
19 | SPRING PIN D5X10 4611-52| 2 0.1
18 | SHAFT SEAL LABYRINTH 4611-51] 1 29
17 | O’RING D3.5%XD29.1 4611-46| 4 0.1
16 | JOINT D36XL67 4611-43| 2 0.6
15 | STOP RING 4611-11] 1 0.4
14
13
12 | SETBOLT M8X17 L=17 01-62| 3 0.1
11 | NOZZLE PIECE D2.0 4211-61] 3 0.2
10 | TILTING PAD (NON=THRUST) #N-41] 1 3.8
9 | SPR.LKWSHR. N0O.2 6 £211-33] 4 0.1
8 | +PAN HEAD SCREW M6X10 01N-32| 4 0.1
/ | CLAMP 0N-31| 4 0.1
6 | SCREW +CON. M4X0.7X20 211-16] 2 0.1
5 | SETPIN D13X14 #1N-15] 2 0.1
4 | SETBOLT M12X16 0N-14] 5 0.1
J | SPRING PIN D10X20 21-13] 1 0.1
2 | BEARING HOUSING (BOTTOM) 21-12| 1 10.0
1 BEARING HOUSING (TOP) #N-11] 1 10.0

PARTS | quant | PER PIECE | TOTAL
ITEM PARTS NAME NUMBER| ™ [ WEIGHT (K REMARKS

A1 EE#£98(2)

PUNCHING

[ 790-44010 4/
E F G H J K
TEST PRESS PLAN RECORD
THIRD ANGLE
Mpa £
VIBRATION SENSOR - VIBRATION SENSOR :
VE-5559X (H) i VE—5559Y (V)
) ¢ GAUGE
s N %
= (9) N | 7
Lo
: o -
! g
NG | Dip R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT)
. ’\/&“ TE-5565A
D A A
= Ly @
- Z
I—II | HOUSING
= ==z rt-tN \ |
PN A ! =
\ 4 1 5
| \\ < 7 Y %
W .
BN = Z NOZZLE PIECE
i VIBRATION SENSORS N = 12
| N7 : NOTE
S | R.T.D. \
A | / TE-5565A N 1.JOURNAL BEARING CLEARANCE SHALL BE MEASURED AS FOLLOWS.
| B R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT) 1—1.THE INNER DIAMETER OF HOUSING SHOULD BE MEASURED
A / %T.L%.%SB TE-0069B PUNCHING AFTER ASSEMBLING THE HOUSING.
S SECTION A A
' 1]
il H—=8- L0 SUPPLY HOLES O] 1150
= rw 1 3x1-$2.0 o o >t
B = Iy N 2
\ b £ L] \ | , R 2
E—— | %
| ! ' , z
X | =N ' s A 1-2.TILTING PAD THICKNESS. =
Ao T aY IT - | - \ \|/ \|/
< ! /’ | -3
=l | - ( | O
® 5@ . s N :
! - -0.03
_ _ (\f)/_ ~ ] _ _ __(L _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ROTATION L VlEW B ,,L
o~ 8 ! <
2 S ‘ o X / 1—3.TOTAL CLEARANCE=Dave—2xTAE—SHAFT DIA.=0.15~ 0.22 f
= | ( 1—4.THE RESULTS OF MEASURING SHOULD BE RECORDED. %
[amn] |
N 4= ; s ! I | 2.MARK "% ” DIMENSIONS SHOW DIAMETRAL CLEARANCE.
I | ‘
f E ! A .
;m L ] o | REFERENCE DRAWING I
I @ | 1.BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING(1/2)————790-19488 ELRUERY
| | HUnIogassE
! COUPLING T 1d N
| o] — REFER TO COUPLING ASS'Y DWG. oar] 01
i = HE =45 (BETWEEN HP.COMP. AND GEAR) | ! | = o ros
— (790-44012) ™
1 \ \9 Ii C\ ‘:'22100}:)0,, ic]).j
N I A BLEED OFF CONNECTOR 14B SBECIFICATION g |20
| 000 |4,
A \ \CD o/ 80102)222 " 122
— N / 1 OO -REENTOZASEE
-~ TROER| —
e 1. JOURNAL BEARING DIA. b e
~~L_ N\ 7 ' 2. SEAL DIA. $ 140 i SETE
~do i + N 120~ £%-
TR~ \ \‘\\ J @ 3. SAPARATION LABYRINTH DIA. ¢ 124 s £12
S v 1000 +| * 2.0
\\ \:~'_—_—/”/// ” 9 ;gZzzdbo | £30
- 00 ~| £4.0
AN . madis
O Plei-| £ 00
\ AN \\ )\ O?QLJOJL:}‘F 15
~ \ b NS 12?1%&% t20
XA LUBE OIL SUPPLY 1B
NN K 0 | £50
By | £70
N 400000 £100
/@ o0 .| 150
. Auto CAD
. Bhn | 8
N CusT
]
| imm | A ELD
| HER | Rha ¥
SPARE | "ORE TesT |G| SPARE PeBece | TOTAL LAY 4
T ser MARK DESCRIPTION MATERIAL picE [ sy WORKS WEIGHT(kg) REMARKS :2 1
o] = ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT _
PUNCHING ? 2| || colessR  TURBHE ENGNEERNG SOy TEC/KALTIM=5 B
ALLh PR Ry PAR DD \‘\ 5= ::PROVED 0.Jsumi 101—-J AIR COMPRESSOR Py8|nix: "5
JAsumi
\\\ ; S |&|E[cHecken k. MATSUBAYASHI S5H—-06R (HP)
~ 2515
@ ) 2 2 12[8|preracen TOUTA BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING (2/ 2)
DETAIL OF MARK \/ =175 oram K.OKANO SPECIFIED NO. | DRAWING NO. 198 [:815EY
SCALE | 1/2 E
g § o MEWWO‘SS vov6.35 w25 v100S 4200 790_19489 £ R %
121258 B F
0 f: @ MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES
B COMPRESSOR CORPORATION -
MEBf [1209.18|| »(s0 | # B |HEBX| |HE3—F
J wEE B S ERT B



111-8/

[ 790-44010 5/
A B | C D E |
TLARASLIC PLAN RECORD
THIRD ANGLE
THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO
100)ROTOR ASSEMBLY PROJECTION ORDER ITEM DRAWING NO.[H |
M % O
2084(ROTOR OVERALL LENGTH) e I 2
=
65 2019(SHAFT OVERALL LENGTH) - %
188 1650(BEARING SPAN) 181 ‘ 5
1 396.3 350.4 3
¢ OF THRUST 450.7 452.6 235.1 ¢ OF ANTI THRUST Ne)
SIDE BEARING ™ 508, 85 SDE BEARING "\ CID
@ @ @ | ® |@ s
—
TN H
lZ )
. H B0 @ @ T T T @ @D @ U _
B5gees
10.5£0.25 ;'Il)m;”la)%;n;
ROTATING [ 6.17%9% TEORA[ T8
DIRECTION 2 P (04) 603) (602) (e0) —) 558 3o
I \ ! A/ - S5 5hx| £ 02
1 ) I 0 . +03
A| 50 \ ’ 50 N ; ] |‘_ 120}22// tos
1/24
_ . P — — ey — - . P e —r - o — {2 202 % 110
| 1500 12
2 == L], 2000500| £2.0
. . 3.9 INCH *%600+| £ 20
B 1 (o) g|( B B0y | £ 25
T —-RENI0ERARE
MAKE SURE THAT CONTACT AREA MAKE SURE THAT CONTACT AREA v e
OF THRUST DISK WITH SHAFT OF HUB WITH SHAFT MUST TRy
MUST BE MORE THAN 857% AND I’ [ BE MORE THAN 85% AND AXIAL 30 02T ;08
AXIAL TRAVEL IS 2.5~ 4.0mm BEFORE ASSEMBLY. - — TRAVEL IS 6.17*8% mm FOR 3.9 INCH BEFORE ASSEMBLY. P
FAR FACE OF THRUST DISK (PORTIONB”) — _| SN
MUST BE CONTACT WITH SHOULDER. A T
L 2000~ + >
_ — 6th 5th \4th 00| £ 40
4000 .| £5.0
st/ 2nd 3rd T
BRELNOLREAE
ST ROTOR WITH SEAL HOUSING HOLDERS gé:tﬁs AFTER Ty
PARTS g & SHAFT SEAL LABYRINTH & SEPARATION LABYRINTH IR
NARK PARTS NAME NUMBERE%RK-SPARE PR TTOTAL | REMARKS 855kg ] 220
100| ROTOR ASSEMBLY 5001-00]1SET 639.5 [
101] SHAFT 511111 1 261.0 T B
201] COUPLING LOCK NUT (3.9 INCH) 5211-11] 1 0.7 1070.8 0. 3100
202[ SET SCREW (FOR COUPLING) 5211-12] 2 — ' | B
S| 501 SLEEVE (THRUST SiDE) 5212-11] | &1 (CENTER OF GRAVITY POINT) VIEW A toon-| 2150
302| SLEEVE (ANTI THRUST SIDE) 5212-12] 1 4.1 T
303| SHAFT SLEEVE (THRUST SIDE) 5212-13[ 1 0.6
304| SHAFT SLEEVE (ANTI THRUST SIDE) 5212-14] 1 0.6 {Auto CAD
305 SHROUD RING (THRUST SIDE) 5212-21] 1 0.3 SEAL HOUSING HOLDER = T B%
306| SHROUD RING (ANTI THRUST SIDE) 5212-22| 1 0.3 COVERED AREA COVERED AREA i gUST -
307| SPLIT RING (THRUST SIDE) 5212-25| 1 0.2 ] ] ] =
308 SPLIT RING (ANTI THRUST SIDE) £919-26] 1 0.2 r‘"'—'|\ i : I COUNTERCLOCKWISE DIRECTION FROM THRUST SIDE VIEW. i
309] 1st IMPELLER SPACER 5212-31] 1 0.7 Lo | [ - I
310] 1st~2nd IMPELLER SPACER 5212-32] 1 2.6 Tl — u . '
| [311] 2nd~3rd_IMPELLER SPACER 5212-33] 1 2.7 - o | i I 1K 1K [100] ROTOR ASSEMBLY 1K L6395
312| 4th~5th IMPELLER SPACER 5212-34] 1 2.7 ,,H,,/J / . i 7 L SPARE | "ORG | pare | WORK- I PERece | TOTAL
313| 5th~6th IMPELLER SPACER 5212-35] 1 1.8 /4 i I - e = L DESCRIPTION MATERIAL fagee | gua—| WORKS [REicires] REMARKS
314] BALANCE PISTON 5213-11] 1 7.4 SEAL HOUSITG - = PR SET 2
401] THRUST DISK 5214-11] 1 10.0 ol=| |lol< TURBO MACHINERY ENG. DEPT. /
HOLDER N _
402| LOCK NUT (FOR THRUST DISK) 5214-17] 1 0.5 21| 2] = |52 | coREsson 1 TURBNE ENGNEERNG SECTON TEC/KALTIM=9
403| SET SCREW (FOR THRUST DISK) 5214-13] 2 — RS P EE
501| Tst IMPELLER 5511-20] 1 80.0 SUPPORT SUPPORT M= M= APPROVED — 101—=J AIR COMPRESSOR
502| 2nd_IMPELLER 5512-20] 1 70.0 NOTE FOR ROTOR SUPPORTING =] 2] = ]| 2] cnecken Y KOHN OH—6B <|—|P>
503| 3rd IMPELLER 5513-20] 1 64.0 1.LIFTING WIRE SHOULD BE PLACED AT THE TAPER PART OF THE =|o| |=|°o|yE ___YKOHNO _ Py | AT
504| 4th IMPELLER 9514-20 1 43.0 ROTOR AND WILL BE LIFTED AS INDICATED IN ABOVE SKETCH DURING = = g§ ROTOR ASSEMBLY
4 | [505] oth IMPELLER 5515-201 1 38.0 ASSEMBLY OR DISASSEMBLY OF COMPRESSOR. SISl |[S1E (38 TREARED A.IKENO
506| 6th IMPELLER ( ) 5516-20] 1 44.0 (LOCK NUT SHOULD BE ASSEMBLED BEFORE LIFTING TO PREVENT = = & | DRAWN S.TSUCHIYAMA _ [SPECIFIED NO. ~ [DRAWING NO.
601| BACKUP RING (3.9 INCH 5711-31] 1 — SLIPPING OF LIFTING WIRE.) o o SCALE | 1/5 i
602| 0 RING (3.9 INCH) 5/11-92 1 — 2.ROTOR SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT "H” POINTS AND RUBBER SIS 1E8] ). O [ovwv0ss wv3s w2 vioos 200A 790-284195 b B %
603] "0"RING ___ (3.9 INCH) 2711-33 1 — SHEETS SHALL BE KEPT BETWEEN ROTOR AND SUPPORTS. Q2|2 =|5|E EEE
604] BACKUP RING (3.9 INCH) S711-54 1 (SEAL PORTION SHALL BE COVERED FOR PROTECTION) ni e & MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES
- - COMPRESSOR CORPORATION ——
A2 Z81#£98(3) wEBf 120816 | w470 | @ B |xEEX| |3@0—F
BEB B f mpla— k| 2%




I 790-44010 6/E

A B C D E F G H
HLEARALLIC PLAN RECORD
THIRD ANGLE
THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO
PROJECTION ORDER ITEM DRAWING NO.| A |
Rev.(®
1.REVISED PIPE No.L—1&L—2.
12.10.4 T.FY.0,YK,O.l
/I K/
P.N
90,200
2 g
o PIPING
PIPE NO.
PIPE NAME SIZE & RATING
TH. SIDE | ATH. SIDE
3 _ g B A—1 A-2 | SEPARATION GAS SUPPLY 1” ASME 1504 RF
T O () LO 2 A . 1"
5 3 o | | 3 3 B—1 0. SuPPLY 1/2” ASME 150% RF
™~ : - B-2 1” ASME 1504 RF
] _ ”
40 180\ j_ﬁ C-1 o DRAN 5 ASWE 1501 RF
x i C-2 2" ASME 1504 RF
160 _320) o D-1 | D-2 | SEPARATION GAS DRAIN 1" ASME 1504 RF
- i - G—1 GAS VENT 1%” ASME 1504 RF
S = K—1 K=2 | PRIMARY GAS DRAIN 1” ASME 6004 RF
= L1 L-2 | BEARING VENT 2" ASME 1504 RF 2
= N—1 N—2 | SECONDARY GAS DRAIN 1” ASME 1504 RF =
P—1 HOT GAS INJECTION (FROM HP COMP. 3D) | 1” ASME 600# RF >
O
P—2 | HOT GAS INJECTION (FROM HP COMP. 4D) | 1" ASME 600% RF '
BED TOP(H-1200) R—1 BLEED OFF CONNECTOR 11" ASME 1504 RF E
""""" D U—1 CASING DRAIN 1” ASME 6004 RF O
\ |
300 | 400 —
©
3 400 572 NOTE.: %
1). X == MARKS SHOW POSITIONS OF PIPE SUPPORTS. -
THRUST SIDE
(VIEW=A)
-~ —o
RPILERE ES
BRI &S
HomIogRssz
pEE
0sE 2o,
5 5dw| 102
2131 (CASING LENGTH) REF. DWG.; 5. o3
%0 j0| 0.
290 1631 500 630 1). ISOME DWG. . 861-32373 T o8
411 640 200190 2). BEAETRARBED . 790-28414 ;Z:%ébow t12
00| 2.0
730 90 3.8 (1/7) : 961-13632A woﬁizz +20
@ 1263 40 4.2 (2/7) . 961-13633 | £ 22
@ @ : : —REENIORAZEE
4 Q 5.8%  (3/7) . 961-13634 T —
\ ¢ . [5P=7] 6). 8% (4/7) . 961—13635A R ELE
§ 00 w 20| £ 0.8
q ;—ﬁ = L/ = 7).8%  (5/7) . 961-13636A LIS
N T ; \ \ / / 600+ £ 20
J(_Z% CASING Q s OI_‘:>< I/ 3 8) HE (6/7) © 961-13637 100%60// +3.0
RO AY A A A A A 9).82  (7/7) . 961-13638A 0| £ 40
5557 Y Y Y YALY. Y ® 8. £50
47.2 L R 10). BERBEE (292 M) (Fo=06e 79124457 ) [™805. 2 00
= P PTE T
| %4@? N == 11). $ERRE (277 HH) . eg=sarrok 79124458 [ imetHicE
\ - - @ 0sHE 1175
th ol 12). Wi+ % (P&l HOFERAIY Ly YBYBET - 5) . 796-81225 9813 50
a5 3 @ 5H—6B(HP) 13). P&ID LUBE OIL & LABY. SEAL SYSTEM (BASE PLATE) : 750—18938B | 230
- 2000 ~| T -
THRUST SIDE. 1, By A ¢ COMP. ANTI-THRUST SIDE H+0 | 70
FIPE ' H+O GEAR S'DE 800&(3)0/?0» $10
NO. A B C - 0500~ £150
. PIPE
205 | 412 | 37 o WwlD | E|F S Auto CAD
N I~ N
- 200 | 406 | 55 AR T 137 | 325 | 40 e
213 | 421 | 45 3 | v 121 | 309 | 55° S
€) | 249 | 464 | 55° 5 / _N@;“ 154 | 342 | 50 -
() | 216 | 425 | 45 ! ' | € | 173 ] 361 | 52 g
| | | i ___—!__&—I_\ @ 194 542 S SPARE Woﬁ'fé TEST wo?NKg SPARE PEFFflEICE TOTAL
BED TOP(H-1200) 4 m— T I BED TOP(H-1200) oy | VARK DESCRIPTION MATERIAL (o g | "ORKS (e iragy | REMARKS peq |1
C D A 3
/ — PLANT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
3N TEC/KALTIM=5
(N—1) 39 (A i % é 5 COMPRESSION SYSTEM DESIGN SECTION / e %
10 =|° |PM 78R | A3
(A-1.0-1) |40 458 376 (k-2) ‘ o o "7 Leerover  osum A-101-J AIR COMPRESSOR TRAIN :
[Wep] — % 9
(K-1) 88 322 795 1|Z 584 253 [143] (N-2) | | 5|g|g|orecken YKOHNO | PIPING ASS’Y DWG.
= 2=
ANTI=THRUST SIDE 2 |52 rersverVoramot AROUND 5H-6B (HP) COMP.  —im
U-1-1 @ U-1-3 (GEAR SIDE) =7 | |5 orawn T.EUJI SPECIFIED NO. | DRAWING NO.
¢ OF 4TH SUCT. _ SCALE | 1/20 o ’
N - B[ owvoss wwweas wwzss vioos 8100 /90—19491 ¢ %
¢ OF 3RD SUCT. | ¢ OF 3RD DISCH.| |G OF 4TH DISCH. ~ 2058 B ¥
=& & MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES 6321
6 ~ COMPRESSOR CORPORATION )

o~
o

LB 8 ff BRlo—F|

111-9/

Al EE%98(2) J BEEH 2470 | @ B |REODX| |D@E3-F



	
	79019492_0.PDF.pdf
	79019487_0
	79019488_0
	79019489_0
	79028415_0
	79019491_A




